



**T R A N S P A R E N C Y  
I N T E R N A T I O N A L - P A K I S T A N**

5-C, 2nd Floor, Khayaban-e-Ittehad, Phase VII,  
Defence Housing Authority, Karachi.  
Tel: (92-21)-35390408, 35390409, Fax: 35390410  
E-mail: ti.pakistan@gmail.com  
Website: www.transparency.org.pk

January 14, 2013

Mrs Nargis Sethi,  
Federal Secretary,  
Ministry of Water and Power,  
Islamabad.

**1<sup>st</sup> Reminder**

**Subject: Complaint on Violation of Public Procurement Rules 2004, in FESCO Tender Notice 214/2011-12, 25 Insulated Bucket Mounted Vehicle and Loaders – TI-Pakistan letter date 19-09-2012, 15-10-2012, 20-11-12, 28-12-12 - WAPDA letter dated 2-10-2012, 27-11-2012 and FESCO letter dated 9-10-2012 and 24-12-2012**


Dear Sir,

Transparency International Pakistan refers to its letter dated 28<sup>th</sup> December 2012, vide its letter Transparency International Pakistan requested the Secretary to take necessary action against FESCO for not complying Public Procurement Rules 2004 in FESCO tender 214/2011-12 for 25 Insulated Bucket Mounted Vehicle & 5 Loaders.

Transparency International Pakistan would greatly appreciate if you would kindly reply and inform us if any action that has been taken in this regard, as almost two months passed for the said complaint.

Transparency International Pakistan is striving for across the board application of Rule of Law, which is the only way to stop corruption.

With Regards,

  
Syed Adil Gilani  
Adviser

Copies Forwarded for the information of:

1. Chairman, Public Accounts Committee, Islamabad
2. Chairman, NAB, Islamabad
3. Registrar, Supreme Court of Pakistan, Islamabad
4. Auditor General, Islamabad
5. Managing Director, PPRA, Islamabad - with a request to take action under section 5(2) (a) "monitor application of the laws, rules, regulations, policies and procedures in respect of, or relating to, procurement" and under section 5(2) (i) of the PPRA Ordinance 2002.